



2016 JAMT Award

The Japanese Association of Medical Technologists (JAMT) is the sponsor of this Award.

PURPOSE

The aim of this award is to assist an IFBLS Associate member or Chief Delegate of an Associate member with restricted financial resources to attend the IFBLS World Congress for continued education opportunities.

ELIGIBILITY

The applicant must be a member of an Association or an Association who is in good standings with the IFBLS.

APPLICATION

The Applicant must complete the application form, with explanation of the need for the award and a monitoring plan for spreading the information received at the IFBLS World Congress and at the GAD. The application must be submitted to the IFBLS office electronically (preferable method) or by surface mail with a postmark of **April 1, 2016**.

EVALUATION

The IFBLS Awards Committee will be responsible for the selection of the award winner. Selection is performed in consultation with JAMT.

DEADLINE

Deadline for receipt of applications by the IFBLS office is no later than **April 1, 2016**.

PRIZE

The award consists of 200000 JPY and up to 2 (100000 JPY) awards may be given. The prize(s) are intended to facilitate attendance at the IFBLS World Congress and will be presented during the Awards Ceremony as part of the World Congress Opening Ceremony.

The prize(s) will be presented by a representative of JAMT during the Awards Ceremony.

CONDITIONS

Award recipient(s) is responsible for booking travel, sickness and accident insurance, cancellation insurance and accommodation well in advance of the Congress dates to obtain the best prices. The IFBLS office can assist with obtaining travel documents.

The IFBLS, Award Sponsor and the Congress host are not responsible for any loss or injury to the recipient arising out of his/her attendance at the World Congress and GAD. Expenses incurred over and above the value of the award are the responsibility of the award recipient.

A copy of the travel itinerary and hotel confirmation must be submitted to the IFBLS office by **August 1, 2016** or the award will be forfeited.

REPORT

The applicant shall provide a monitoring plan for attendance at the GAD-Open Forum and the GAD, the Poster and Trade Exhibition and the Scientific Programme.

JAMT AWARD APPLICATION FORM

Applications must be postmarked or sent electronically to the IFBLS office no later than June 1, 2014.

International Federation of Biomedical Laboratory Science
33 Wellington Street North,

Hamilton, ON L8R 1M7 Canada, E-mail: communications@ifbls.org

Name of Member Association:	
Address:	
Country:	Telephone:
E-mail address(es):	Website Address:
Name of Applicant:	
Address:	
E-mail address(es):	
Reasons for applying for Award: (use additional page if more space is required)	
If Applicant is a Chief Delegate approval of Member Association required.	
Name and Signature of Association Approver:	:
Monitoring plan for Spreading Information received at the IFBLS World Congress: (use additional page if more space is required)	
Date:	
Signature of Applicant:	
(For IFBLS office use only)	
Date application Received by Office: Application: Accepted Rejected	